
Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 17 ON PAGE 6

1.

2.

3.

4.

General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed
below are those commonly consumed in the
manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products
listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and
report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if
you do not consume the item. If you use materials,
parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and
report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line
at the end of this section. If you consumed less than
$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost
of all other materials . . . ," Census material code
970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased,
transferred from other plants of your company, or
withdrawn from inventory.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the
materials, etc., consumed should be based on the
delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after
discounts and including freight and other direct charges
incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your
company should be reported at their full economic value
(the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of
freight and other handling charges).

Contract Work – Include as materials consumed those
you purchased for use by others making products for you
under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the
contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and
should include freight in and out. On the other hand,
materials owned by others but used at this establishment
in making products for others under contract or on
commission should be excluded.

Resales – Cost for products bought and sold or
transferred from other establishments of your company
and sold without further manufacture, processing, or
assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item
17 below. The value of these products shipped by this
establishment should be reported in item 18B under
Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from
the amounts actually put into production, you may report
the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if
consumption differs significantly from the amounts
purchased or transferred, these amounts should be
adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies
inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the
amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending
inventory.
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Consumption of
purchased materials

and of materials
received from other 

establishments of your
company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 574

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Fabricated metal products, including forgings

SHAPES AND
FORMS (Except
castings,
forgings, and
fabricated
metal
products)

Plastics resins consumed in the form of granules, pellets, powder, liquids, etc.,
but excluding sheets, rods, tubes, and other shapes

Plastics products consumed in the form of sheets, rods, tubes, and other shapes

Broadwoven fabrics (cotton, wool, manmade fiber fabrics, etc.)

PAPER AND
ALLIED
PRODUCTS

LUMBER AND
WOOD
PRODUCTS

Electronic components and accessories

Doll parts

Steel

All other nonferrous shapes and forms

Paperboard (news, chip, pasted, tablet, check, binders’ board), except
that used for shipping

Paperboard containers, boxes, and corrugated paperboard

Other paper products

Hardwood lumber, rough and dressed

Softwood lumber, rough and dressed

Other wood products (except lumber)

340004 1

331002 6

335002 2

282104 9

308007 4

220129 1

263105 9

265001 8

260002 1

242111 3

242123 8

240099 2

367000 7

394200 0

$
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Consumption of
purchased materials

and of materials
received from other 

establishments of your
company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 574

15

16

Cost of all other materials and components, parts, containers, and 
supplies consumed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe the principal materials, etc., included in this value.

TOTAL
Sum of lines 1–15 should equal item 10, line a

970099 8

$

3.

4.

General – The manufactured products and services
listed below are generally made in your industry. If you
make products that are not listed, describe and report
them in the "All other products made in this
establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE
DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Products – Report the value of the
products shipped and services performed at the net
selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after
discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight
charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within
your company, you should assign the full economic value
to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of
production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs
and profits.

Contract Work – Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS
FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines
as if they were made in this establishment. On the other
hand, do not report on the specific product lines
PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS OWNED
BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you received for
"commission or contract receipts" under Census product
code 93000 00 8.

Resales – Do not report on the specific product lines
those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF
YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER
MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census
product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."
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Products and services Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Products shipped and
other receipts

(E)
581 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

1.

2.

Value, f.o.b. plant

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure
specified.

5. Detailed Data Reported Elsewhere – Items denoted by
an asterisk (*) require totals for groups of products
covered in the more frequent Current Industrial Reports
(CIR). If you report on the CIR forms, the sum of the
detailed CIR products should equal the total reported on
this census form.

Note: Only CIR totals are requested; do not duplicate
detail reported on the CIR.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DOLLS AND
TOY ANIMALS
(Including
accessories
thereof)

Stuffed dolls

Dolls, complete, more than 13 inches, including mechanical/electrical
(except stuffed)
Dolls, complete, 13 inches or less, including fashion dolls, action figures,
and collectors’ miniatures (except stuffed)

Doll parts: clothes, accessories, and playsets for dolls, including fashion
dolls and action figures

Stuffed toy animals

Other stuffed toys

Puppets, marionettes, and other animals and figures, not stuffed

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 7

39420 08 8

39420 12 0

39420 21 1

39420 43 5

39420 53 4

39420 54 2

39420 56 7

$

Item 18A – Not applicable to this report

*Item corresponds to products
reported on Current Industrial Reports

$
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Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

Value, f.o.b. plant

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

BABY
CARRIAGES
AND
CHILDREN’S
VEHICLES
(Except
bicycles with
pneumatic
tires)

Toys
(Excluding
games,
hobbies,
and
electronic
toys)

Baby carriages and strollers

Tricycles (including pedal and chain driven), plastics construction

Parts for children’s vehicles, sold separately

Other children’s vehicles (including children’s automobiles and tractors,
two-wheel sidewalk cycles, scooters, wagons, baby walkers, sleds, etc.) –
Specify kind

Doll carriages, strollers, and doll carts

Doll houses and furniture (excluding collectors’ doll houses, miniatures,
and accessories)

Toy trains and equipment (mechanical and
electrical)

NONPOWERED
TRANSPORTA-
TION TOYS
(Nonriding)
(Excluding
model kits)

Units (sold
without
accessories)

Plastics, greater than 6 inches in length

Other, greater than 6 inches in length

6 inches in length or less

Sets (sold with accessories)

Musical toys and toy musical instruments

Infant toys, not elsewhere classified

Preschool playsets and toys, not elsewhere classified
(excluding infant toys and building toys)

Toy guns, gun sets, and rifles

Children’s coloring books and picture-word books

Juvenile-scale sporting goods and inflatables (including sand, water,
gardening toys, etc.)

Housekeeping and cooking toys (including tea sets and play tools)

Parts for toys

Other toys not listed above – Specify kind

39443 16 3

39443 26 2

39443 81 7

39443 97 3

39444 11 2

39444 13 8

39444 15 3

39444 21 1

39444 23 7

39444 24 5

39444 28 6

39444 29 4

39444 31 0

39444 36 9

39444 37 7

39444 39 3

39444 41 9

39444 43 5

39444 95 5

39444 99 7

$

Form MC-3904

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 7

Census File Number

Products shipped and
other receipts

Census
product

code

(B)

Products and services

(A)

10 Tricycles (including pedal and chain driven), metal construction 39443 36 1

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

(E)

OTHER
RUBBER
GOODS

Balloons (toy, advertising, meteorological, etc.)

Toys (including balls), except balloons and dolls

3069E 23 3

3069E 26 6
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581 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

Value, f.o.b. plant

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

43

44

45

Components and accessories for all models

Crafts; kits and supplies individually packaged or in bulk (including
decoupage, macrame, tiffany glass, beadery, paint by number sets, etc.;
excluding glass beads)

Science: microscopes, chemistry sets, or any natural science kit or set
(including botany, mineralogy, and electrical kits or sets, etc.)

Collectors’ miniatures including doll houses and accessories, soldiers or
historic figures, scale cars, aircraft, etc. (excluding dolls)

Hobbies:
Models
(Operating or
static); Craft
and Structural
Kits, Sets, and
Individual
Units;
Scientific
Equipment in
Kit or Set
Form

Games and
Electronic
Toys

GAMES AND
PUZZLES Board games

Sports-oriented action and skill games (football,
baseball, etc.)

Nonsports-oriented action and skill games

Puzzles

Other games

Parts for games

Electronic games and toys (excluding disks, tapes, and cartridges)

42

39445 21 8

39445 23 4

39445 25 9

39445 30 9

39446 15 8

39446 21 6

39446 24 0

39446 27 3

39446 95 0

39446 96 8

39447 18 0

$

OPERATING
MODELS Electrically operated railroads; individual units, kits,

sets, and accessories

Operating cars, boats, planes, and other models; individual
units, kits, and sets

Static models, other than plastics; all individual units, kits, sets, and
structural kits (includes railroad, car, boat, and plane)

Plastics static models

31

32

33

34

39445 11 9

39445 13 5

39445 16 8

39445 19 2

Form MC-3904

Products shipped and
other receipts

(E)

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars(B)(A)Li
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. Products and services

Census
product

code

46

Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of
$50,000 or more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. For
all remaining products, write "Other" and report a single total value.

ALL OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE IN
THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT47

48

49

50

51

52

18

26

34

42

59

67

Arcade and amusement center type electronic games 39992 22 7
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Products and services

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Products shipped and
other receipts

(E)
584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

Value, f.o.b. plant

Receipts for work done for others on their own materials . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe below products worked on and kind of work.

CONTRACT
WORK

MISCELLA-
NEOUS
RECEIPTS

RESALES

TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts
Sum of lines 1–55, column (E)

Miscellaneous receipts (including receipts for repair work, etc.)

Sales of products bought and sold without further manufacture,
processing, or assembly in this establishment. The cost of such items
should be reported in item 10, line b

53

54

55

56 $

93000 00 8

99980 00 5

99989 00 6

77000 00 8

Form MC-3904

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 9

Census File Number

Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Telephone
Name of company

Period covered

Signature of authorized person

Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)

Area code Number Extension

FROM: Day Year TO: Day Year

Title Date
666

667

1

1

2

2

Please photocopy this form for your records

Month Month

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.

Census
product

code

$

(B)

581


