lf not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. **General** – The materials, parts, and supplies listed below are those commonly consumed in the manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if

Report materials, parts, and supple philoed, transferred from other plants pour company, or withdrawn from inventory.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the materials, etc., consumed should be based on the delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after discounts and including freight and other direct charges incurred in acquiring the materials. Materials received from other plants within your company should be reported at their full economic value (the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of freight and other handling charges).

report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if you do not consume the item. If you use materials, parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line at the end of this section. If you consumed less that \$25,000 of a listed material, include the part of all other materials . . . ," Census of all other materials . . . ," Census of all code 970099 8.

Seport materials, parts, and supplies of the parts inventory.

- 3. Contract Work Include as materials consumed those you purchased for use by others making products for you under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and should include freight in and out. On the other hand, materials owned by others but used at this establishment in making products for others under contract or on commission should be excluded.
- 4. Resales Cost for products bought and sold or transferred from other establishments of your company and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by this establishment should be reported in item 18B under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

		Materials, parts, and supplies	Census material code	rial company le Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in)	
No.			code	Cost, includi cost (fre	ight-in)
Line No.			571	574	Thou- I
		(A)	(B)	Millions :	sands Dollars
1	Fabricated meta	I products, including forgings	340004 1	\$	
	SHAPES AND FORMS (Except				
2	castings, forgings, and	Steel	331002 6		
	fabricated metal			ĺ	
3	nundurata)	All other nonferrous shapes and forms	335002 2		
4	Plastics resins c but excluding sh	onsumed in the form of granules, pellets, powder, liquids, etc., neets, rods, tubes, and other shapes	282104 9	1	
5	Plastics product	s consumed in the form of sheets, rods, tubes, and other shapes	308007 4		
6	Broadwoven fat	orics (cotton, wool, manmade fiber fabrics, etc.)	220129 1	1	
7	PAPER AND ALLIED PRODUCTS	Paperboard (news, chip, pasted, tablet, check, binders' board), except that used for shipping	263105 9	i	
8	THODOCIO	Paperboard containers, boxes, and corrugated paperboard	265001 8	1	
9		Other paper products	260002 1		
10	LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS	Hardwood lumber, rough and dressed	242111 3	1	
11		Softwood lumber, rough and dressed	242123 8		
12		Other wood products (except lumber)	240099 2		
13	Electronic comp	onents and accessories	367000 7		
14	Doll parts		394200 0		

lt	Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997 – Continued										
	Materials, parts, and supplies	Census material	Consumption of purchased materials and of materials received from other establishments of your company								
Line No.		code	Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in)								
Lin	(A)	571 (B)	574 Millions	Thou-	l Dollars						
15	Cost of all other materials and components, parts, containers, and supplies consumed	970099 8	\$	301103	l						
	Describe the principal materials, etc., included in this value.			 							
				l I	 						
				 	1						
1.0	TOTAL			l I							
16	Sum of lines 1–15 should equal item 10, line a		\$	I	l						

Item 18A - Not applicable to this report

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

 General – The manufactured products and services listed below are generally made in your industry. If you make products that are not listed, describe and report them in the "All other products made in this establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Products – Report the value of the products shipped and services performed at the net selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within your company, you should assign the full economic value to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs and profits.

- 3. Contract Work Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines as if they were made in this establishment. On the other hand, do not report on the specific product lines PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you received for "commission or contract receipts" under Census product code 93000 00 8.
- 4. Resales Do not report on the specific product lines those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."
- 5. Detailed Data Reported Elsewhere Items denoted by an asterisk (*) require totals for groups of products covered in the more frequent Current Industrial Reports (CIR). If you report on the CIR forms, the sum of the detailed CIR products should equal the total reported on this census form.

Note: Only CIR totals are requested; do not duplicate detail reported on the CIR.

e No.				Census product code	other receipts Value, f.o.b. plant (E)		
	Line		(A)	(B)	Value, f.o.b. plant (E) Thou- Sad Thou- sands Dollars		l Dollars
	1	DOLLS AND TOY ANIMALS	Stuffed dolls	39420 08 8	\$		
	2	(Including accessories thereof)	Dolls, complete, more than 13 inches, including mechanical/electrical (except stuffed)	39420 12 0		 	
	3		Dolls, complete, 13 inches or less, including fashion dolls, action figures, and collectors' miniatures (except stuffed)	39420 21 1		 	
	4		Doll parts: clothes, accessories, and playsets for dolls, including fashion dolls and action figures	39420 43 5		 	
	5		Stuffed toy animals	39420 53 4			
	6		Other stuffed toys	39420 54 2		 	
	7		Puppets, marionettes, and other animals and figures, not stuffed	39420 56 7		 	

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1 $\,$

Census File Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 - Continued

			Products	shippe	o.b. plant					
No.			Products an	d services	Census product code	Value, f.o.b. plant (E)				
Line			(A)		581 (B)	584 Millions	(E) 4 Thou-			
8		Baby carriages	s and strollers		39443 16 3	\$	 			
9	AND CHILDREN'S VEHICLES (Except	Tricycles (inclu	uding pedal and	chain driven), plastics construction	39443 26 2		 			
10	higyeles with	Tricycles (inclu	uding pedal and	chain driven), metal construction	39443 36 1		 			
11	tires)	Parts for child	ren's vehicles, so	old separately	39443 81 7		 			
		Other children' two-wheel side Specify kind	s vehicles (includi walk cycles, scoo	ng children's automobiles and tractors, ters, wagons, baby walkers, sleds, etc.) –						
12					39443 97 3		i I			
13	Toys (Excluding games,	Doll carriages,	strollers, and do	oll carts	39444 11 2		 			
14	hobbies, and electronic	Doll houses ar		uding collectors' doll houses, miniatures,	39444 13 8		 			
15	toys)	Toy trains and electrical)	l equipment (med	39444 15 3		1				
16	_	NONPOWERED TRANSPORTA- TION TOYS	Units (sold without accessories)	Plastics, greater than 6 inches in length	39444 21 1		 			
17		(Nonriding) (Excluding	lonriding) xcluding Other, greater than 6 inch	Other, greater than 6 inches in length	39444 23 7		 			
18		model kitš)		6 inches in length or less	39444 24 5		 			
19	·		Sets (sold with	accessories)	39444 28 6		i 1			
20	<u>)</u>	Musical toys a	ınd toy musical iı	nstruments	39444 29 4		 	 		
21		Infant toys, no	t elsewhere class	sified	39444 31 0		 			
22	<u> </u>	Preschool play (excluding infa	ysets and toys, no ant toys and build	ot elsewhere classified ding toys)	39444 36 9		i !			
23		Toy guns, gun	sets, and rifles		39444 37 7			i		
24		Children's cold	oring books and	picture-word books	39444 39 3		 			
25		Juvenile-scale gardening toy	sporting goods s, etc.)	and inflatables (including sand, water,	39444 41 9		 			
26			and cooking toy	39444 43 5		 				
27		OTHER RUBBER GOODS	Balloons (toy, a	3069E 23 3		 				
28	3		Toys (including	3069E 26 6		 				
29		Parts for toys			39444 95 5		<u> </u>			
		Other toys not	listed above - S	pecify kind						
30				39444 99 7		 				

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 8

				Census	Products shipped and other receipts		
			Products and services	product code	Value, f.o.b. pl		lant
e No.				581	584	1	1
Line			(A)	(B)	Millions	Thou- sands	
31	static); Craft	OPERATING MODELS	Electrically operated railroads; individual units, kits, sets, and accessories	39445 11 9	\$	 	
32	and Structural Kits, Sets, and Individual Units; Scientific		Operating cars, boats, planes, and other models; individual units, kits, and sets	39445 13 5		 	
33	Equipment in Kit or Set Form	Static models, c structural kits (i	other than plastics; all individual units, kits, sets, and ncludes railroad, car, boat, and plane)	39445 16 8		 	
34		Plastics static m	odels	39445 19 2			
35		Components an	d accessories for all models	39445 21 8			
36		Crafts; kits and decoupage, madexcluding glass	supplies individually packaged or in bulk (including crame, tiffany glass, beadery, paint by number sets, etc.; beads)	39445 23 4		 	
37		Science: microso (including botan	opes, chemistry sets, or any natural science kit or set y, mineralogy, and electrical kits or sets, etc.)	39445 25 9		 	
38		Collectors' mini historic figures,	atures including doll houses and accessories, soldiers or scale cars, aircraft, etc. (excluding dolls)	39445 30 9		 	
39	Games and Electronic Toys	GAMES AND PUZZLES	Board games	39446 15 8		 	
40	_		Sports-oriented action and skill games (football, baseball, etc.)	39446 21 6		 	
41			Nonsports-oriented action and skill games	39446 24 0		 	
42			Puzzles	39446 27 3		i 1	
43			Other games	39446 95 0			
44		Parts for games		39446 96 8		 	
45		Electronic game	es and toys (excluding disks, tapes, and cartridges)	39447 18 0		1	
46			sement center type electronic games	39992 22 7			
	ALL OTHER PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS	\$50,000 or more	port separately each product with a sales value of e which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. For roducts, write "Other" and report a single total value.			 	
47	ESTABLISH- MENT			18		 	
48				26		 	
49				34		 	
50				42		I I	
51				59		1	
52				67			

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 9

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census	File	Number

Item 18B.	PRODUCTS	AND SERVICES	OF THIS EST.	ABI ISHMENT [DURING 1997 -	Continued

No.		Products and services	Census product code	Products shipped and other receipts Value, f.o.b. plant (E)		
Line No.		(A)	(B)	584 Millions	Thou- Thou- sands Dollars	
53	CONTRACT WORK	Receipts for work done for others on their own materials Describe below products worked on and kind of work.	93000 00 8	\$		
54	MISCELLA- NEOUS RECEIPTS	Miscellaneous receipts (including receipts for repair work, etc.)	99980 00 5			
55	RESALES	Sales of products bought and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly in this establishment. The cost of such items should be reported in item 10, line b	99989 00 6			
56	TOTAL Sum of	value of shipments and other receipts lines 1–55, column (E)	77000 00 8	\$		

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

REMARKS – *Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.*

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.										
Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type) Area code								Extension		
667 1			Telepho	one 2						
Name of company		Ad	Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)							
FROM: Month	Day	Year	TO:	Month		Day		Year		
Period covered 666 1	1	 	2				 	ı		
Signature of authorized person	le					Date				